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,%la.-.ail".Au"a, "GE5-,
. --···········-···············-···-··-·······-··········· -·······-··········-······..·····-····-········-·-········ ····-········ l ::: .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning~-.,./..Z,.L.'1..L.f .
Date for completion ·F··J.,-.L..9.. ./...Z .

Extended to ··-···············-······-··············-···-··············
Date for application of water ffk;t::../.1..1.9../...<2 .

Extended to -···---············-············-·····-······-·"

Date completed .

Date of approval .

Returned to applicant .

Action suspended until CI..Y.:f,..!,.•• J....P.. .

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form "A" filedJA--.. ...f/7../..!l.f.fP.. .
Form "B" filed ..~..iJ; 1...9.'.L..7. .
Foree"c" m«a.2ttg,t.71n....­

FINAL PROOF
Bank manea.Zuk.L,2.9.2.................­
Proof received ···························-···································
Date certificate issued ...~.2:J:,../!j_3..L..
Receipt for recording fee No..L~k.?..8..r.L,~.....



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

Robert Steimer

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: January 19, 1977

FROM: Wayne J. Overcash

SUBJECT: Map for application No, 4673, permit 2750

There is neither an application map or a final proof survey
map in the file relative to the permit No. 2750.



llr. Dwa:yne D. Prose
P. 0. Ba 55
Williams, Oregon

Dear Ur. Proses

A copy of a certificate of rater right TJhi.ch ,ms
issued in the na:oo oi' Chas. and Katherine Fischer and recordod
on Page 9169, State Record of l7ater Rights Cortif'l.ca.tcs, nhich
cert:l.!'lcate coni'lrmed the right acquired through pexm:1:, Ro. 27!,0,
can be prepared and mailed to you upon receipt of your request
together with the statutory foe in the amount of fifty cents.

As to the matter of ditch rights and right of ay
therefor, this \10Uld be a question Tihicll tl'Oul.d dopcnd cm t.be
particular agreanents and conditions that surround tho original
construction and use.

If there is any dispute OV'8r the ditch, it ill be a
rotter of private property right and uoul.d have to be determined
by agreement or through the court as the state Engineer mould
hove no jurisdiction over this matter,

As a general rul.o most rights of way for ditches were
acquired as permanent rights and would be valid until abandoned.

Very truly yours,

LEITIS A. STAILRI
State Engineer

Dy
Chris L. heeler, Assistant
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Jul,; s.i, 1n:n.

•

Ir., Frank Docza,
Attorney,
'lnf.lf-0rd, Oregon.

Tio ill acknoledze recoipt of yor latter of
July 5rd 1nth ilhich you encloseJ C?1 assi!?l!l'lQt fro th& hsirs
of J. R. stearns to Ch::.rles a."ld Ksthrn-1:'le Fisch~r of ?er.:iit
!lo. ~:750. The essignnont, r,hioh ha.11 boon rocordcd :t.'\ our
·•1ncellooeouo Records, 11! boinJ returned huro7tith.

The !;Utter of issuing r rmt i- ri,::ht crn·tificl\t1l
11.la b' t:.L!ken •1;-i in the nw,r future.

Very truly your::;,

Cl.L'.S. z. S!?.IC:u,!11,
State Egnoer,

By

..
't

VG:Lil
'ilclc•

., ..
♦



TO·

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

Water Rights Divisi.on DATE January 14, 1977

Robert B. Steimer, Watermaste.r, Di.st. -#-ll <(rt)
suercT Map for application #4673, permit #2750

Either e have misplaced it or .·e never had a map to show the
place of use for permit 2750. Could you plea.se send us a copy
of the best information you he, be it application map or
final proof survey?



APl'LIC,\TION No. 4..a ..7.••3 .

PERMIT NO. ..?...t.5 .Q.....•.

COUNTY .J:osep.b.ine .

Proof of Appropriation of Water..
Ches.Fischer I9MFi5t, )1edead,Ore

1. Name.sis..Stems..lveiisrsrmommer ]Address ..#ill-iemer-?we8an

3. Source of supply. EastbankEast f48kof.Williams..Creek.

Tributary of ....... Applegate.River ...............

4. Amount or water.(~ .-,..,:£'.: ~ 6. Priority date .D.~!;§!ll.Q.~T... J., ..l~l.~········•·····-······

6. Use . . . J?-:!:'JS!;:111,9.J?: ····-······ .

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, beaded "No.
acres actually irrigated," fill fa the number of acres you. have irrigated. in each of the tracts described:

Forty-n.ctt Tract No. Acres
Described inPennIt

39 S.... .

.. 10

................. 10 .

.f 8: ,,_,,...

.i , f.:r .

---···•·--··· --- ~--

.- .. ···- ·····- · ·-·- •·· .. - - ·- · 1 "···- - ··•··.

-.. , , ..H__ -, ooo• • •-- H •-••o oo o ••---••" < •••---• _ ,,.,., 0

, -+ , • , .

--·······..--,.. - --·- _
- ''""•- • .....• ..•••-- - •••• ..------• •••- ••o,u,

o,.
·ls
. 9 , .
-ao

.•. - -·····--- ..,..__ ..
(Attach seprate sheet if necessary)

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

8. (a) Location of point of diversion, ..SE~~-·· Sec._li... , Twp ..3.9.S, Range ..5..XL W. M.
(Leal Subdivision)

(b) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, 7:...ft.; le111;,,th on top, .••...1t.;

length on bottom, /.e1 ft.; material used and character of construction, _ ·-·····

(c) Give description of headgate: Width, ..L..ft.; depth, ... /...._ft.; matei'ial used and character

of construction, ··-·~···················-······ ································-···············································

·-··· - ~ ..

(d) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterllne) .. /.,£.....'ft.; width on bottom, ..),.a......it.; depth

of water, ...1.2...ft.; grade, ~ ft. :Call per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, - .

see.-ft. Give general description, ._&.-r,d...~.·-·-··--··· .. ·····-········-··-······-·-··



8. (Cont'd.)

(e) Pipe line: Description of intake, .

Length of pipe, ........ft.; size at intake, .......in. ; size at........ft. from intake, .......in. ; size at place

of use, .............. in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ........................ft.

Is grncle uni.form? Actual capacity of pipe line, sec-ft.

Give general description: - .
(Mnterlat: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood ntave, etc.)

(f) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ..

Suction lift, .............ft. ; discharge lift, _..ft. Type of motor used .

Horse power rating, ........................H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ......................... ....sec.-ft.

GENERAL

11. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? ---·· _ _ .

12. I not, wherein is such map in error?

13. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time .

14. I for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use .. ..

······ . ·······~-·-· ··············. ····•• . ····--~ ···········•·· ····-·· ..

... ···········•·············.. ·············•······ · - --········ ·-·····--·--··--·····--····· .

·······-·· .. ······•·············--····--···----········ ··········---··· ···---··--·· ·····--· ..··--·---············ ·-·---·-····-·-· .. -···-----·
AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, ]

Zaa< ("ff:Zz..aI, t;;., tf~ ~-....., being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha;e hereunto set my hand this ~£:::. day

of ~ , 1siJ..... ~ L ~?.?d ~~ .



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

Wc, ·-········-······················· ·······--······-········· , and ···-······--·············· ····-···-···· ·-····· ····-- ·······-

of ············•··•---········-···························--······················· ···-······• being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No...... . ; that we and each of us have been over and

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­

sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as

stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me thls ······- day of·················································-·• 192 .

[NOTARIAL SEAL] 1\Iy commission e:Kpires ····--·· .............•......

REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(Torme by representative of State Engineer)

1, §~..LT~·-·····-·--····, do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. .7...Z.z.??._...., on the ..../. J-::!..._ ..... day
a 2/

of ····-····---r;-·--····- ····---·· ,19t....., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accw·ate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ...P.A.S:. ,...,re•&
@anus oz#G"

second-lee.tor ncrc-tcet)
and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount.

NO'l'E TO INSPECTORS-It conditions do not Justify the above report by you, please return the proof without your
signture, with full report by letter.



PROOF OF APPROPRIATION

Recording fee paid

Receipt No....... .... ..

SfATE ENGINEER
RECEIVED

APR 21 1931

SALEM, OREGON



SfATEENGlNEER
RECEIVED
APR 2 l 1931

SALEM. OREGON
)
) as.

County u'i_ )---·--
•fa.dale

STATE 0:1' O!lEGON

of---

---------'~::c...;;;._;;:;.a~DolJ.c.r:/, and other valucole con1;1ider-

ation, do hereby oositn, trnn&fer and sot over unto _

of

State

taccowarr,= pt<e
of Oregon, all my riGht, title Q11d in~est in o.nd to

certain waters acquired t~rough Application !To,1:'1:173 ~emit

No. µ7.SQ issued ·'Jy the State En.-;incer of the State of

Oregon, and au:horize the State Engineer to issue to the said

,Zit=
__________________or --~,_ ass;i.(;Ils, water

rd 7'.Tl';<s<- ":F.E"!CXJF, I have ~e:.-13unto set my

hand this /J("!:1 da:r of~ , 19_.3 / •

dHL, llt17?.LvvtVL .

Witnesses:

Lspa,]±...,
al.eat

( 'r!:e fi,e :-r<>vi:i~d by law 1'or reco::.--ding an assignnent
of a peit in cfic of t:he St.:te En~incar is ;..1.00
for tha Ir 2Co moris ni .10 to chi additional 100
il'Ords or i':."ac,acn t:,t1rY.>f. F.:,r recording en asai ,nnent
or. th1 ,q fo,'111 the fea is t,l. 00.)
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FRANK DESOUZA
LAWYER

110 NO. CINTRAL

MEDFORD, OREGON

July 3, 1931.

Hon. Chas. E, Strickland,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

STATE ENGINEER
RECEIVED

JUL• -1%31
SALEM,OREGON

With reference to Permit No. 2750, in the name of
J. R. Stearns. lr. Chas, Fischer has referred to me your
letter of April 22, 1931, to Ur. Tom R. Pearce, Water Master
Dist. No. 16, in which you call attention to the absence of
any showing that Stearns assigned to Alva Warner, whose in­
terests have been acquired by Mr. Fischer and wife.

In order to clear the matter, I have obtained an
assignment from Alpha L. Satchwell and Georgia Anderson, the
only heirs of J. R, Stearne, deceased, which I am enclosing.

I am presuming that this assignment will be suff1c­
ient to entitle Mr. Fischer to Water Right lertificate, If,
however, anything additional will be required, I will be
pleased to have you advise me.

Very truly yours,

3, s>=

z



CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, S1'ATl1 ENOINCll:R
t cnTAnr

rtrrct#ManonoMisioM
HYOotL«Tic ConssioN or0co

STATE OF OREGON
OFFICE OF THE

STATE ENGINEER
Arm#ouncrDrrArrNT

SALEM

July 5, 1951.

#tat ALL0Mui¢rows
CHAO, ! , STIUCKLIJrf1 or,nc l:f'(O!HIC,i

SALEM.OAl!:CON

Mr. Tom R. Pearce,
Watermaster Dist. #16,
Grants Pass, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

STATE ENGINEER
RECEIVED
JUL s 1931

SALEM,OREGON

Please refer to our letter of April 22nd in nhich
we acknowledged receipt of the final proof in connection witp
Permit No. 2750 in the name of J. R. Stearns and also an assignment
of this permit from ,6J.ve. Warner to Charles Fischer. As we explained
in that letter, it is necessary that we have an assignment from
Mr. Stearns to f.ir. Warner or an affidavit from Mr. \'lamer stating
that he was the legal owner of the property when he gave an assign­
ment to Mr. Fischer, and that it was impossible for him to get an
assignment from Mr. Stearns, in order that our records regarding
these transfers of this permit should be kept clear.

le have written Mlr. Fischer e;,.--plaining this matter to
him and requesting him to obtain that affidavit for us, but the
letter has been returned unclaimed. As we have no lmowledge of
any address for him except Williams, Oregon, I am requesting that
you investigate this ~atter at your convenience and either procure
this assignment or affidavit or advise us where we may get in
touch with Mr. Fischer or Mr. Warner.

Very truly yours,

CIWi. E. STRICKLIN,

"
..c%is

VSB:LN

Grants Pass, ore July 3, 2931

Dear Mr. Bove1le:
Mr. Fischer ha'B a bicycle and. repair shop on 1r

street at Medford, Oregon. Ha was planning to 10ove to the
ranch this summer but apparently is still in Medford.



July 3, 19Sl..

Mr. To R. Pagrce,
lateraaster Dist. l8,
Grant'S Paos, Oregon.

Dos.r Sil·:

Please refor to our letter of .lpril Zuid in 'lfhich
ve aelmowledged re<:irlpt of tho final proof in connection with
Pera.it Uo. 2'750 in the nne of J. R. St.-,una and also an ii.saign:nunt
of this permit fro Alva 'Jamar to Chsrloi; F.ischor. Ae we ex:,hinod
in that letter, .it is necoosary th!lt ~ have an aosigmlcot from
r.fr. Stearnis to ~b'. \Tarner· or an sffidavit fro:.2 ::r. 'iiaJ."n\lr stating
that he was the legal omor 01· the roperty sen he gnvo an asai.:;n­
::ient. to .,lr. Fischer)c and the.t it was inposaiblo for hia to e~t an
assignent fro ir. Stearns,in order that our rocorls regarding
these tran:ifcrs or this pol'l:lit should bo kept clear.

;te hiivo 11rittan ilr. Piechor C:l{.,>l,..:.ining thio :lRtt Jr to
him and requostine him to obtain that affidavit for us, but the
lett9r has been returned unclaioed. As rre h-'\ve no kno'Tledge of
en.y address for hi!:! ex.capt cfillilill:ls, Ore3an, I am requesting tint
you investigate this attor at your convenience and either ?rocu.ro
this assignent or c.f'fide.vit or advise us iril!!re 110 oay get in
touch ;yith ar. Fischer or !Jr. 7ia.rn.,.r.

Vary truly yours,

C,Lill. !il. STRICKLill,
Stn.to Qiginecr.

By
V, S. Bova0lie, Ass't.

V.SB:LN

1,



lr. Chas. Fischer,
,7illiams,
Oregon.

Dear Sir:

STATE OF OREGON
STAIE l::NGINECl1
WATatt Rcsnuaca• DCl"AJtTt'!C"ff

SALEM

:Jay 29, 1951.

#tr AttoMwu»care»
CHAS. t STRICKLIN, STATE tGINrr

«4LEM, onrGON

A copy of our letter of April 22nd to l:lr. To:!l R. Pearce,
,7a.termastor Dist. lo. 16, regarding Permit tfo. 2750 is being
enclosed for your information.

As explained in that letter, it is necessary that ve hve
some statement on record showing by what manner or authority the
pronerty in question was transferred from J. R. Stearns to Alva
,Tarner. Ii' it is possible to get en assign.cent fro, Ir. Stearns
to Ur. ,/arner this should be done, but ii' not, an affidavit from
:Ir. i'larner stating in hat manner he obtained this property froa
:.!r. Stearns rill be acceptable. Upon receipt of this assignment
or· affidavit, the natter of issuing your certiflcate can be taken
up.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. • STRICKLIN,

""ate.V. S. Bevelle, Ass•t.

V::lB:LN
Encl.

t
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'

April 22, 1951.

!Jr. Tom R. Pearce,
,latermaster Dist. No. 16,
Grants Pass, Oregon.

Dear !r. Pearce:

I acknowledge receipt of the final proof in connection 111th
?ermit No. 2750, in the n8l!le of J. R. Stearns, and also an assign 1ent
of this permit from Alva ilarner to Charles Fischer. It is noted that
the proof was executed by I.Ir. Fischer. You ,·rill fmcifuclosed my
receipt No. 15628 covering your remittance of $2.00 as fees for recording
the water right certificate under this permit and for recording the
assignment in our i,liscellaneous Record.

le have not yet recorded the assignment because it does not
appear proper to do so. As previously stated the perit is in the nne
of Stearns and our records do not sho an assignment from him to
Alva ,7arner. In order to complete the record it will be necessary for
LIr. Fischor to subait also o.n assignment from i.lr. Stearns to lr. larner
or an affidavit by Jr • .7arner that he is the omer of all rights
accuired by virtue of said permit.

Action is being suspended on this ryermit for the time being,
and I mill appreciate having you advise Sr. iarner or ir. Fischer
concerning the additional assignment or affidavit necessary.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

By
L. A. Stanley, Ass1t.

LAS:LI
Encl.



I.lay 29, 1951.

Br. Chas. Fischer,
rfillla:ns,
Oregon.

Doar Sirs

A copy of our lotter of April 22nd to lr. Toa I Pearce,
ffatemo.stor Dist. ffo. 16, regarding Pemit ?lo. 2750 1B buing
oncloood tor your infor.:l!ltion.

As explained in that letter, it is necossary that we h'lve
sone statauent on record shoring by ff'hnt manner or authority tho
pro;,:u-ty in question l'la.3 transferred froa J. R. Steams to Alva
Warner,. rr it ia posoibla to get an !ISGizn:nant f-roti ;;zr. Steams
to Ur. lfaruor tbie should bo done, but if not, an nffidnvit from
Ur. Warnor atating :!.n what r:l!lXlner he obtained tbie ;>ro?e.rty fro::l
Zr Stears ill be acceptable, Upon receipt of this assignment
or affidavit, the natter of issuing your certificate can be taken
up

Very truly yours,

CHAS. • STRICKLII,
State Eginoor,

By
V. s. Bovelle, A.ss•t.

VSB:LN
fuol.



Apr1l 1931.

\

!ilr. To::i R. Pearce,
atermaster Dist, !Jo. 16;
Grants Pass, Oregon,

Desu- Mr. Peeroea

I acknoledgo rocoipt of tho final proof 1n
connection with Pemit No. rr:750• in the nace of ;r. R. Ste!-ll'Dl!I•
and also sn assignment of this porit fro Alva darner to
Ch!U'les Fischor. It is noted th~t the proof ~aa o,_cute. by
rtr. Fischer. You ffill find inclos~ ~Y recei?t Ho. 136£8
covering your remittance of $2.00 as fess for recording the
,1atsr right certificate undor thia pomit and for recordi."la
the a&Oi..,TMent in our tiscoll-mvous Rooord.

lo hve not yet recorded the assign:sent bocnuso
!t does not o.ppoar propor to do so. As previously stated tho
per:iit ie in the n::--.,"le of Stors and our r".)cords do not a!:1011
l'.n :.ssi.6n-'lont rro=i hi., to Alva Tarnor. In orJor to coploto
the record it ~,ill bo necessary for ttr. Ii'illol.ur to eubit also
an a:1si.gn,lC:1.t !roi:i !.fr. Stearns to iJr• .1arner or 'l!l o...."fid'!.vit
by ;Jr. ~inr:ior ttut h:3 is tho '->m 'T of all rights :iCL nircd by
virtue of said prait,

Action is bo:i.ng auspnndad on this r1it for tho
tilne bein!'.:~ and I will ap:;>reoiate ho.v£ne you o.dvise t.!r. i'larner
or 'tr. Fischgr co1corning the atdtionl assignasnt or a£fidvit

'nec.assary.

Vory truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICl".LTII,
St•1to &:lgin13er.

By
Office Asoistent.

LAS:LN
Encl,
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kpril 15, 1951.

·1r. 'i.' >111 .,• ?:iaroa,
·-~tar_nc,ter !J!st. tl-6,
-r•mt,s Pas~, Oregon.

Dear Lr:

I , i.r,h to cnll llf81.n to you!· attentlon ..h, mutter
of t••.:<ini- fir.a!. ,roo.' 1.inder ?er it Uo. :?750 in t.!:ie ne.".lc
o!' J. ?.. Ste:,rni;. This Jor.iit i:: for use of 0.38 scconcl­
fcot of -;10.tcr from the east fork of 'Jillinos CMr.k for
lri·igr tion of 50 ncre!I.

t;ot.icH -:iere filed in 1018 inc:ica.ting t,!rt t..e
o.;;;,ro:,riat.ion v, ~ <::Or.t'.>leto r:id fint!l ::n·oo• bl ··:ilio tare
sent ot In 1929. 'c ere Ln"3red by s letter fron
-..vu '"ll r datud Jonu~ 31, 19"7, t.,t.\t hf' is the omer

o.!' tho vr p0rty, l:;c,t he h , n ve-r tmb:nittc<l nn 11er irnmont
o::- u:: 11i'fioav.:t of o·m..,ra'..ip ..-hic11 r,. could e.cce:,t o 1a
te l cs the per!in.ls nace.

:;:r you :rnv" t;~.... flnaJ ;,ro;;f .!.t · t1 he op?:::-ccl..ut>!d
if you :rLll .oakc your L'l:.p:::ction and euboH t!_te ;>roof ,-.:.th
yow: re·•:>rt 1l::. noon aii c:>:iven:.ont. If tho blank h1 c; boen
m·t 1 ced o;- 1-:,:,t nnd you --l'!.l ~ nc,1.ie, ,_ -i.:!.l :,~ ·lnd
t f't:rnlr.l, yo·\ a nr.r- ono.

C:A7..TTCLI
f' :-.nte !:.n:·.noer
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_______.__

n~tr of ddiccry. _

·---------·-----(ilpnatureof address's upent.)

., 191

~

I
I

RETURN RECEIPT.

Ra,md from //i, Postmaskr the R,gislcr<d or /n,ur,d Arfic/c, tl,c original number
of uhich appear, on tf.c face of /hid.

____A__/l :t~ ·-----·--------------------·---J l ,' (a. ",,..,."' UillH' urnJd,.,.,,... . )



3J0st 9mtiue Department
OFFICIAL. BUSINESS

REGI TI:Rt:i;> ,\ tTICLE

No.'. ..••.£....&'.._J '"-·--·-··

P(t.!Al.TY re,« PSU\IAT( U&.IE
TO A\1010 PAYJ.\E"hT 01'

t-O(Hl>Ct:.9:iOO.

rm w orinrmwa
C)HltC '

I

INSURE

No.

Sn, ind mk»
t>t p l (I.., " no•.

PARCEL
' ,.

• ••-•.u•
Post Office al·········································-··············-····

Stale--·-····-·-·--··-···-·········--



Form C

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
I .;i ftftP '7z), ~ , ·°,

I, ..,~/wt.!-,)' ,,.., ,J,,, --;.················• the holder of App)lcat1on No.!/.Ji.'J..f. , being
..................................................Permit No t.J...f.tf......, issued by the State ~g~eer of the State of Oregon .J

1

tor the sprorion or.12.4egg,second,feet gr, he, waters or....al....la..• M,,2..l£tau.""e£
in accordance with the teno1· of such ~~·mit 81'\d the lit1?-itatiOl)S ,tmdo.i;sed~·l~·eon

1

by llifState Engineer,
completely applied the water. to a beneficial use, on fu1p_"'__&..£_..day of.. .U..f;1,.L , 19./.¥.')
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permitor extended by the State w,ater Board for the com-

"","""7;/ado. area»ht.a
If nll of the water ranted in tho permit had not been fully np'pll~~•r beneficial use, yl'O\I shou1d ao Still.C, so l_jn.t subtMtqUQnl

............................................ .1.•~•.l«.1>,.t 4 1.J..!.: ,.te. -Ct.r.. ll.. r..L~L[J. ..,,t:'. ~.' ¥ .
appropl'la.tors mny hn\"e noUco.

1
r:? (I

: . .. . J.,-t ·············..·····
IN WrTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this lt.' '1 of.., ..4.C.............. , 19.1..$.,

................ /· M .0., 0 V.A r " .•. .1............. .. .(J.ut 1 .,,.,J,,/;/ti · .t .
• (Present Address.) / l (sisnhture ot Applennt.)

FIii out, detach, and mall lo tho Soc.rotary, Stnto \Vn.ter 1lo11rcJ, Solem. Orcs;on,
I , ... , • I* I• t t t f II' It



t

,, . '



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

I, :~.(/LL...,.l./ .1.L~····················• the holder of Application No./1.. 6..J...f.. , being"FT 3 4y;............................~ Permit No.(M. .( ;1..1,. , issued by the State Engine,· of the State of Oregon
C1 .+- J:J -+, ~ . /h.! '✓~- ' I.for the appropriation ot.4.±l....2second feet ot the_waters of.....@l..'....tu........L4kl4±t4..s-14€

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed I hereon by the State Engineer, 1

have completed the construction of the works described therein the.. .i...C. ...-day of..4....'.)!L!..t..., 19./6.
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or extended by the State Water Board for the
completion of construction work.

Remarks· - __ .
It theworks h:aw• n 1rJ., cnpaclt)' thn.n ns dclfCr-lbed In t.ho permit. or ,·ou hnvo tlotlnltel)' n.bo.ntlonNl )'OUt r,lnn ttt lrrh::utln~ n..n~• or tht

1ands described in your l)Crmlt, 1·ou should so state in order th.n.t our noord■ mn.y nat bo unnattllinrU),• uncumhot•ed. · • ·•··

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my haod thla .Z...f_ day :tit. ,.(. 19./J.

...................L~ -·--·~·····'-·-'-····-········rtJ.1.(.. -! ··--·········,£.dr...£. . t.:i..°'!<-.~..L .
(ProRnl ,\ddn,u.) V (S li;natur<, oC ApplloanL)

FI out, detach, and mall to the_Secretary, StateWnter Board, Salem, Oregon. For D should be used In reporting progrens ot work It
rnuro thnn on,~ yca.r tin.a t>.--en allowed for completion. ..
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Jorm A.

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

.1, .i ..lr.A~ , the holder of Application No.£./.l...!...., being
······~·(/~ _ ~ermit No i..1...~-:JZ.., issued by the State Engineer of the State of Oregon
for the appropriation of J..J..f. second feet of the waters of..rf ..d-/~ #..:d.~ 4'("'\v'(
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limit11tions endo✓ed thereon ~ the State Engineer,
began the actual construction of the works described therein on the.2daay or...y.{±a.1s/.a
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construction work.4z2...p.flt.est,sp
.C? :.,~ ~k:~ / ,.;./ ~:::-:. 1 (i;.f ~..~~ /{::z!.::-Z. ..?.:.~
up to the date of thla •l<l" nt. nn~ uy "Z""'7!nn<lo~ w;;t mny tend to •hnw ll10 ll<liclnnln11 o~~;k In COG<I r;,..:···

5st »±5±is
.. )/"~resent.A~ c/k..-............ ········ &<s,;;g1!(~ ..

t•·m om. dNnch. nnd mn.11 to tho ~iii.~SLAIO ,v,uflr lloarJ, S:tlem. Orc;on.

...
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Yr. Alva \lnrner,
William!!,
Oro(on»

Dear Sir:

Thia will aoknowlodae reoaipt ot yow;­
letter of January 31st, relative to l'err:iit No.
2750, in tho name of J, R, Stearns

fie note your statemont that you are
the present o;mer of the land covered by this
permit, If you dos!ro to hvo this ator right
c.ppoor in your name you eheuld 1JU'bt:lit an ai'fido.vit
otting forth the foot th.it you purohaeed the
land fl-om the heirs of J. R. Stearns. A fee of
~l.00 will be required to record the a.f'fidnvit.

After tho c.ffidavit has been reoordad
you will then be 1n a position to mke final proof

Yours very, truly,

Rhea Luper,
State Eng1neor.
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Februal'y 1, 1926.

Hr. 'i'om R • Paaroe,
','later :Mastor,
Gro.nto Pass, Oregon.

Donr Sir:

I run e?!Closingherooith blanks for
making proof of appropriation of wator undor
Permit ho. 2750, in tho nano of 1, R, Stoarn3.

Please l:la1m an inspection or this
appropriation in accordnco with your usual
praetice, and also see that the blanks are
properly filled out and signed before a nota.ry
public.

After the proof has been properly
complotad, it should be returnod to this of­
fice t'litb your report and recolll!l0lldat1ona and
the $1.00 recording fee.

Yours rospootfully,

H.
::Uclosure.

:ihoa Luper,
State ::lngineer.



Mr. J. R. Stea.ma,
Williams, Oreeon.

Der Sir:

February l, 1926.

•

In o.ocordance uith the requost con­
tained in ;your lotter of Jamuary 29th, o have
forwarded n n8\'7 oat of final proof blankS under
your Permit lto. 2750 to Ill'. Tom R. Pearce, water
master of your district, '1"/ho will make an in­
speotion and assist in completing tho proof.

After the proof has bean proporly
filled out and sinod bei'ore a noto.ry public,
it should be returned to this office, nooonroan-
1ad y 2,00 for tho purpose of recording the
\Tater rient certificate in the county records.

Yours respeottully,

a.
Rhea Luper,
State Engineer.
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Jarry 20, 1926,

.L!r. J. n. steams.
111is, Oregon,

Dear Sir:

Aooord1ng to our records final proof
has nevor been nubmitted under your Permit Ro.
2750, which covers the appropriation 01' o.ss
second foot of ~iater 1'ran East Fork of ,/ill1ams
Creolt for il'l'1go.t1on of thirty aores, although
the timo for tho COll!lJlotion oi' this water right
OX]')irod 0ctob8l' 1, 1918.

If you are tl0\'1 in position to make
proof, we would be ftlad to forw&-d a new set
of bl:uike for exocution, through tbe water r.iaster
of YoUr district.

-rouro --roepeo"l:iully,

Rhea. Luper,
State Enginoor,



Aug ,st 31, 1920.

Mr. J. R. Stearns,

Williams, Oregon.

er Sir:

Blank for' proof of appropriation of water under
permit lo, 2750 has been mailed to kr. Mt. L Opdycko, Wator
Mester for your district, who will mako an inapootion and
assist you in filling out the~proof utan early date,

When this proof has been properly filled out, it
should be transmitted to this office, together with $1.00 to
cover recording fee for certificate of water right.

Yours very truly,

Asst, Soorotary,

•



L:?-. J. n. Stearn~.
1111 ••

Orego:i..

Loar .lir:

Replying to yr-,•JX letter of J ..~ 24th, i n•,to
\.I t yta sub.i.1ttoci t1.r.eJ. proo..' and.or ~-oc.r s~rmit :-io.
2750, b11t oar :reccrc1s (In net eb.~w th'lt a11ch final f>l'001'
.: !I roce1.ved •

.:. n..1. set or :l'in.:u iirooi" 'bl~s ,11 l1 w t rrr­
inrod zu:i. ton:i:ded to tbe 'lt&r ..nstsr of your COl2!1tf,
who iil tali:O the r10.&!J. i-?'001' um.or l h.1.13 i•.:l ud t.

.,.••- ,-: . --~•♦'( -e:: .• --"'° "2;
~ ..... ... ,..:,;:i--..,,, ,,, 10< .. ...·~•. . ..,,

• i,..,

Pttl'O,V ) • CU-_ll • r~
State Engir-oar,



OJ .J,j_~ 'M d.
,a d l . ?? 'P ;, ~/

/t d ,it, ti i 'fl C 1..0 Ll 1Ju rtL,,1.,d l_c!d t't
1/✓ '7 1:/2 tf-r, ~ Airl

ta i o +
4h¢

i I(:_

I

J



-

July 22d, 1920.

llr. R 5tsums
.. i'lliruns • •
Orvon.

Percy A Cupper,
Pres1dent State Water Soard.ER

':'h.is Letter ltef;is tared•

In viC\', ot the fnc.. that yoa hsve not subm1ttoci final proof
uncler this permit, v,e presume the water right has been a l:nndoned, nn.d
if so, t'.'e \l'.JiUd be lsd to hve .-o... aatnorize the CAncclh tion of the
permit on the records of this off1oe0 \·,hioh wi 11 ellmina:te the neces­
sity cf following the rular procedure for the canoclletion of th.e
-881118. Ou.r record.a shcm tbat -fi oal proof blanJcs were mailed you. -tor
execution on Doccber 4, 1918, but up to tb1e t!Jm finnl proof ho.s
not been received £".t tbis office.

iiovaver, if the terms of the permit have been complied with,
we wo:la ve tlad to forward a nos set o: i!ml proof for execution in
order th/.. t the final water r1t,l1t Oertif'icute may be 1 aeu.ed•. and the
water ric:ht completed under this ertnit.

ln view of the fa.ct Uia.t wc, ba. vo t-oce ivc.d uo :r.·epj.;r to our
letter of December 4, l!/18. in resrd to this ms.tter, you arc sd­
•viee0. that unloas hoari:~ from ;,rou ,'ii hin sixty days from the date
of th!s letter the permit ill be presented to the Board for cancel­
lation, i_n Q.ocordor.oe with th.e provisions of Section 7, 0hni,ter 366,
Las of Oren for 19l7, which provides far the cundlation cf per­
mits hen tac holdors thereof fil or refuse to complete the water
rif:jl.ts within three months after the same should m.ve been completed.

Very reepoctfully,

.Permit !lo. 2760

·1 note from the racOX'ds oi: tll1:s of1'ic,; tl.w.t you he.ve not
submitted final proof wider yolll" permit No. 2?51>. wliich covers the
appropriation of O38 second fet of water fra st Fork of Willims
Creek tor the 1rr1gat ton of 30 acres, althcueh t }ii t!llXl tor thO com­
p1.etion of this water ritt..t e.iqiired Octoter l,st, 1918.

.I.ear Sir:

,

..
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..

!!r. .; • r.• steams •
i1liars,
Or0on.

..

·r

I note fro the records of' this of't'1oe that you hvo not a11blll1tted
f'1ne.l



,lo, ' ...

Ilovember 4, 1918,

?.1r. Uo R. Stearns

Willie.ms, Orogon.

Dear fir:

l em enclof'ing blank for proof of oppropr1a.t1on of

water under permit No. 2750 which you will ploat:e fill out and

return to this office, together ···1th ..,i!i.00 to cover recording

fee, am.I the matt:!r ;;111 bo prer.en ted to tho Bo~ at. itr next

meeting for approval and issuance of final ater right certificate,

There 1r. no m\lp on fJ.le with th!!: permit and it r;ould

be well for one to accompany the proof when returned.

lours ury truly,

i. 7 Potter,
feoretary.



:ir. J. n. Ster.ma,

':"i tlie-. s. rogon.

I t ,11;lou< you1· ,.•,1,uc..ti<:n :.o. 4G'I!:, br>ine "errm.t !'.o. ,·. o, -:-·hlc.'l
M.e been {\,~prova(], anu rllQOrded 1n thts o.fl'loe.



Williams,Oreg•n - Dc.10,1915.

Percy A,Cupper Acting State Engineer

Snlem,Oregen

Denr Sir.

I am returning to you the enclesecl

application Ne,4673 for irrigation raters, which you hare made an error

in my narne,it sheuld be XR J.R,Stearns instead ef J.R.SteTens., if yeu

will pleaRe malce this cerrecti•n and return the receipt er same t• me

at your earliest cenTenience I will greatly appreciate same,

Very Respectfully Yeurs.

J,R,Stearns

s.44 @ot,·«a«-r at

q- \fil liams

Oregon



Ap lication Ho. 4fi73.

Doc. 7, 1915.

Kr. J. a. Stovens,

minima, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

lixlaeed please find official receipt Ho.

3J59 for $7.5u« *Ailch amount was transmitted with

your ay? lication 1’^24; it tc nyriatc for

I ri > ion . .. 0 oc. I a 'loo L. r.^Lpt cf eno uap.

r. rs a 'lie. txon has been nanberod 4671 and ylacod on

filo in U;lr olJ.co ant will be to an 21 for

c. rov'.il aa ooou as vuc b mo ora bo i-c.’chc><i -aid

; -,i ’.in be j "tnor adzised.

Very i>3u«eotfully,

Percy . 0u;^er,

BS. ^ting State Engineer.

IMO.


